506592918 04/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6639721 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMTIAZ MAJID	04/05/2021
CHIH-HAO WANG	04/02/2021
PENG-CHIH LI	04/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANJING CASELA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION LIMITED
Street Address:	NO. 6, YU-HE ROAD, BLOCK C, 9 FLOOR
Internal Address:	RESEARCH AND INNOVATION PARK, JIANGBEI NEW AREA
City:	NANJING, JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	210000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16958810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-355-6373

Email: piuspatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP - PAUL D. LEVIN

Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE K&L GATES CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	170731PCTUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. LEVIN
SIGNATURE:	/Paul D. Levin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=170731PCTUS - Assignment#page1.tif source=170731PCTUS - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506592918 REEL: 055824 FRAME: 0877

Attorney Docket No.: 170731PCTUS	
Serial No.: 18/958,810	For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights For: ⊠ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ⊠ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors
Filing Date: June 29, 2020	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	ON (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNI the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for	EE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNORS (Inventors)	
imtiaz MAJID (type or print name of inventor)	16 Seton Drive Shrewsbury, MA 01545 Address
Chih-Hao WANG (type or print name of inventor)	141 Brookfield Road Brimfield, MA 01010 Address
Peng-Chih LI (type or print name of inventor)	1991 Annette Lane Los Altos, CA 94024 Address
nereby sell, assign and transfer to	
ASSIGNEE	
Nanjing Casela Technologies Corporation Limited (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	No 6, Yu-He Road, Block C, 9 Floor Research and Innovation Park, Jiangbei New Area Nanjing, Jiangsu, China 210000 Address
(a Company) (Nationality)	
and the successors, assigns and legal representative	es of the ASSIGNEE
the entire right, title and interest	
and in all foreign countries, including and in all foreign countries, in and to any and all important	all rights to claim priority both in the United States rovements which are disclosed in the invention

FIBER PHOTON ENGINE COMPRISING CYLINDRICALLY ARRANGED PLANAR RING OF DIODES COUPLED INTO A CAPILLARY/SHELL FIBER

PATENT REEL: 055824 FRAME: 0878

and which is found in: (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith; (b) U.S. application no.: 16/958,810 filed on June 29, 2020 (c) International application no. _______filed on ___ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof. ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal on the date(s) indicated below. WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above. ASSIGNOR(S) 4-5-2021 Imtiaz MAJID Date (type name of inventor) 4/2/2021 Chih-Hao WANG Date (type name of inventor)

Attorney Docket No.: 170731PCTUS

(Assignment of Invention-[16-3.2]-page 2)

PATENT REEL: 055824 FRAME: 0879

4/1/202) Date

Peng-Chih LI (type name of inventor)